

ũ  
ITEM NO.MM-5

OUT-TODAY  
COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(CC 13194-13196/2009)  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in WP No.3273/2008  
and orders dated 12/11/2008 and 23/03/2009 in RA No.71/2008 in  
WP No.3273/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SELVAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLPs and c/delay in filing  
SLPs)

Date: 01/09/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Srinivasan, adv.  
Ms. Sunieta Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, adv.  
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place the petitions on the date notified,  
i.e., 14th September, 2009.

Till that date, it is directed that the  
petitioners shall not be evicted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master