

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.25401-25403/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in RA No. 71/2008
in WP No. 3273/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SELVAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 21/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms.Prerna Priyadarshni, Av.
Ms. Durga Divi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Housing Board, respondent No.1, is
directed to file an affidavit within two weeks.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master