

Listed on: 10.07.2015
Court No. 1
Item No. 11

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NOS. 315-317 OF 2015

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.25401-25403
OF 2009

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Rajiv Rai	Versus	...Petitioner
Ashok Dongre & Ors.		...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petition above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th May, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice.

**Personal presence of
the alleged contemnors
is dispensed with for the
present."**

Accordingly, Contempt notice has been issued on 22nd May, 2015 to all the seven contemnors. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate, has entered his appearance on behalf of contemnor nos.1 and 6. Neither A. D. cards nor unserved registered covers have been received back from respondent nos. 2 to 5 and 7. Service is incomplete.

The Contempt Petitions in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

...2/-

Copy to : Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate.

pb

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

