

Listed on: 31.07.2015

Court No. 1

Item No. 53

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NOS. 315-317 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3

(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.25401-25403
OF 2009

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Rajiv Rai

...Petitioner

Versus

Ashok Dongre & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th July, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Perused the letters dated
08.07.2015.**

**In view of the request
made by learned counsel for
he respondents/contemnors,
list the matter after two
weeks."**

It is submitted that Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate, has on 25th July, 2015 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of contemnor nos. 1 to 7 alongwith common counter affidavit. Copy of the common counter affidavit is being circulated with this office report.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 29th July, 2015 filed application for permission to file additional documents with annexures. The applications are registered as Interlocutory applications nos. 1 to 3. Copy of the same is being circulated with this office report.

Service is complete.

...2/-

The Contempt Petitions alongwith above-mentioned applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of July,2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate.

pb

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

